Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-14/99-II, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 31st December, 2010.

NOTIFICATION

The Government, Himachal Pradesh, regrets to announce the death of Dr. Ginnu Ram Bharti, HPAS, Joint Secretary (SWD, AR, Training & FA, RPG) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, who has passed away on 30th December, 2010.

> Ms. Rajwant Sandhu Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 31st December, 2010. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 4. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Special Secretary-cum-Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 003.
- 8. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 9. Smt. Janki Bharti, W/o Late Dr. Ginnu Ram Bharti, Village Jagatkhana (Kasholi), P.O. Rampur Bushehar, Tehsil Nirmand, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002.
- 11. Guard file/Spare copies.

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
